PRINTED: 08/06/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		COMPLETED		
	14G128		B. WING		04	04/17/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EL VALOR RESIDENCE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1931 WEST 19TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60608			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 000	INITIAL COMMEN ⁻	ΓS	w o	000			
	ANNUAL CERTIFI FUNDAMENTAL	CATION SURVEY -					
W 153	INSPECTION OF (483.420(d)(2) STAF	CARE FF TREATMENT OF CLIENTS	W 1	53		4/25/14	
	mistreatment, negle injuries of unknown immediately to the	nsure that all allegations of ect or abuse, as well as a source, are reported administrator or to other ace with State law through ures.					
	Based on record refailed to report to the (DPH) 1 of 1 peer-taggression that occindividual in the sar	s not met as evidenced by: eview and interview, the facility ne Department of Public Health o-peer incident of physical curred between 1 of 4 mple (R3) and 1 of 8 individual (R7) during transportation to					
	Findings include:						
	"when transportation next to R3. R3 star and punched R7 in also pinched R7 on R7 in the face. Sta Professional) and Ethe van. R7 has a and a tiny scratch of leg ranging from 2	orm (dated 2/13/14) reads, on to the workshop R7 sat rted screaming and swearing the right leg repeatedly. R3 in the right leg. R3 tried to hit ff [E9 (Direct Support E10 (Driver)] directed R7 out of small scratch on upper cheek on ear. R7 has 3 scratches on to 3 inches long." Illness / tes the date and time of injury a.m."					
LABORATOR\	I Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		14G128	B. WING		04	/17/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 WEST 19TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60608		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 153	incident between R DPH, E1 (Director of stated, "No, it was r	ge 1 p.m., when asked if the 3 and R7 was reported to of Community Services) not reported. It's my first time	W 1	153		
W 248	A copy of each clier made available to a of other agencies w	AIDUAL PROGRAM PLAN ont's individual plan must be all relevant staff, including staff tho work with the client, and to if the client is a minor) or legal	W 2	248		4/28/14
	Based on interview review, the facility fa current Individualize available at the resi	s not met as evidenced by: y, observation and record ailed to ensure a copy of the ed Service Plan (ISP) is dential and workshop settings in the sample (R4).				
	R4 is an individual of Profound Intellectual disorder as a relate Inspection Of Care R4's record at the of approximately at 10 of the current ISP. Of Disability Profession	whose level of function is al Disability with Seizure d condition per the 6/21/13 Form provided on 4/15/14. workshop setting on 4/16/14 bits AM did not include a copy QIDP (Qualified Intellectual nal) E11 was asked about the n 4/16/14 at 10:26 AM and				
		current ISP but R4 just had an				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14G128	B. WING	····	04/	17/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R RESIDENCE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 WEST 19TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60608		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 248	R4's record at the r include the current for the month of Fe tracked for maladay stealing, false accuverbal aggression. Director of Commu	esidential setting did not ISP. R4's monthly QIDP Notes bruary 2014 listed data otive behaviors of elopement, sations, non-compliance and nity Services (E1) was asked	W 248			
W 253	QIDP (E5) is on vac The ISP should be time. R4 had staffin 483.440(e)(2) PRO The facility must do	with R4's ISP and stated "the cation and E5 has his laptop. in the records of R4 at this ig on 2/18/14." GRAM DOCUMENTATION ocument significant events that ient's individual program plan	W 253			5/14/14
	Based on interview does not have docu events related to re for 3 of 4 individuals	s not met as evidenced by: y and record review, the facility umentation of significant corded maladaptive behaviors in the sample who have ive behaviors (R1, R2 and				
	Findings include:					
	target maladaptive Aggression (VA) an Verbal aggression i swearing. Untrue st about peers stealing R1.	d Untrue Statements (US). ncludes name calling and tatements are statements g money from R1 and hitting				
	Collected frequency	y of R1's target behaviors from				

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14G128	B. WING			04/	17/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EL VALOR RESIDENCE				193	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 WEST 19TH STREET ICAGO, IL 60608		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 253	July 2013 through of July 2013: VA - 102 August 2013: VA - 102 August 2013: VA - 102 September 2013: VA November 2013: VA December 2013: VA January 2014: VA 2. R2's 10/18/13 In maladaptive behavior Behavior as target behaviors (SIB) incibackwards, hits his his skin, pinch tip or aggression (PA) inclingers, refuse to le objects. Socially off include invading off to (their) face or tou Collected frequency July 2013: PA - 10 September 2013: PA - 10 September 2013: PA November 2013: PA November 2013: PA Director of Commu 4/16/14 at 11:15 AN relevant informatior reported from July 2 And E1 was asked reported were reporallegation of abuse	lanuary 2014 include: , US - 69 12, US - 25 A - 79, US - 112 0, US - 0 A - 86, US - 111 A - 59, US - 51 103, US - 89. dividualized Service Plan lists ors of Self-Injurious Behavior, and Socially Offensive behaviors. Self-injurious lude R2 bends his fingers stomach, bite his hands, pick of his fingers. Physical blude strike others, bend their togo of their arms, bang on ensive behaviors (SOB) hers space by getting too close		253			

The state of the s		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14G128	B. WING			04/17/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PR RESIDENCE			19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 931 WEST 19TH STREET HICAGO, IL 60608		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 253	information is with I voice message." BSP (Behavior Supdescribes R4's targ Non-Compliance - 1. Refusal to get ou 2. Refusal to use th 3. Refusal to eat br 5. Refusal to engage 7. Refusal to leave day 8. Refusal to compl 9. Refusal to compl 9. Refusal to compl rules 10. Refusal to followstaff False Accusations of false events / be Elopement - leave to without permission, staff that she is leave Verbal Aggression in the form of sweat and clients in either Stealing - take item money) from staff opermission and with Behavior Tracking Stollowing for Data Complexion of the complexi	ation regarding relevant E5. E5 was called and (I) left a port Plan) dated 2/1/13, et behaviors as the following: It of bed in the morning the bathroom there medication eakfast, lunch, dinner the workshop in the mornings the in activities in the workshop the workshop at the end of the lete activities of Daily Living by with various workshop It directions or requests from It accuse staff and / or clients thaviors It accuse staff and / or clients thaviors	W2	253			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14G128	B. WING		04/17/2014	
-	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER RESIDENCE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 WEST 19TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60608		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Fit by State of the state of th	records the number occurred as following becurred as following between 2014: Norwald and a second	d Support Professional) Notes of target behaviors that any for 3 months: n-compliance - 6, False openent - 0, Verbal aling - 5 compliance - 56, False openent - 2, Verbal aling - 10 on-compliance - 47, False openent - 0, Verbal ealing - 1 information on the details of trences, such as, if the against a staff or a client. 5 a.m., E1 (Director of s) confirmed that significant to behavioral occurrences was the record for R4. RUG USAGE trol of inappropriate behavior withdrawn at least annually in a program conducted in a progra	W 2			5/30/14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		14G128	B. WING		04/	17/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PR RESIDENCE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 WEST 19TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60608		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 317	Findings include: R1's Individualized 3/7/14 lists Risperio behavior reasons. maladaptive behavior untrue Statements. R1's December 20 listed Risperidone 0 12/25/2012. There is no docume contraindication for Risperidone dose. Interview with E1 (I Services) on 4/16/1 change in dosage of "will have to call and Disability Professio 483.460(c)(5)(i) NU Nursing services mother members of tappropriate protectime asures that inclutraining clients and health and hygiene	Service Plan (ISP) dated done 0.5 mg once a day for R1's ISP listed the target iors of Verbal Aggression and 12 Physician's Order Sheet 0.5 mg once a day since entation found of a an annual reduction of R1's Director of Community 4 at 11:15 regarding last of R1's Risperidone includes d ask Qualified Intellectual nal E5 but E5 is on vacation." JRSING SERVICES that include implementing with the interdisciplinary team, ive and preventive health ude, but are not limited to staff as needed in appropriate methods.	W 3	17		4/25/14
	staff did not wash h	tion and interview, the facility her hands after assisting e morning medication pass on				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14G128	B. WING _		04/17/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 WEST 19TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60608		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
W 340	4/16/14 impacting 2 sample (R5 and R6 Findings include: Direct support personal medication room or 6:50 AM for med path hands before assist another individual. medication cards at checked the medication administ asked R5 questions held the medication room or E4 did not wash help when E4 just assist medication cards at cart. E4 checked e the MAR before givout each medication E4 was asked on 4/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/	eresidents outside of the h. 2. residents outside of the h. 2. residents outside of the h. 2. residents outside R5 into the h. 4. residents as a series of the h. 4. residents as a series of the h. 4. residents are a series of the h. Testing a series of the h. Testing are a series of the h.	W 34	40		
W 382	assisted. E4 stated residents to handle and they punch ther too much." E4 then hands in the sink. 483.460(I)(2) DRUC RECORDKEEPING		W 38	32		5/14/14
		being prepared for				

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14G128	B. WING			04/17/2014		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 931 WEST 19TH STREET HICAGO, IL 60608			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 382	Continued From pa	ge 8	W 3	382				
	Based on observat staff failed to ensure containers located it times when not in u outside the sample. Findings include: The medication pass accessible via two care stored in two served medication cart Morning medication Person (DSP) E4 of through 6:59 AM. Edoors open) with the 6:40 AM. Again at the red med cart and unlocked. Interview with E4 or whether the red and containers can be led (containers) can be locked storage box.	es is done in the office directly doors. Individual medications eparate containers. There is a and a beige filing cabinet. In pass was by Direct Support in 4/16/14 from 6:39 AM E4 left the office (with both it is ered med cart unlocked at 6:45 AM, E4 left the office with individual beige filing cabinet in 4/16/14 at 7:11 AM on it is done in the delay in						